A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE AND APPROVING RANKING BY THE EVALUATION COMMITTEE OF PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO RFP 24-012 FOR "PROFESSIONAL AND RELATED SERVICES AS-NEEDED FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEBRIS STAGING AREA"; AUTHORIZING MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS IN RESPONSE TO ITS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 24-012, FOR "PROFESSIONAL AND RELATED SERVICES AS-NEEDED EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEBRIS STAGING AREA" UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; AUTHORIZING **NEESSARY** BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City issued Request for Proposals No. 24-012, and received one response, which was found to be responsible and responsive; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the sole response to RFP 24-012 was reviewed by an evaluation committee comprised of City staff, and is hereby ranked as the one responsive, responsible and cost-efficient bid.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute an [Lease] Agreement with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. to RFP No. 24-012 for "Professional and Related Services As-Needed for Emergency Management Debris Staging Area." in accordance with terms and conditions contained in the response to RFP 24-012 on behalf of the City, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Section 3: That any necessary budget transfers or adjustments are hereby authorized.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and	adopt	ea by	tne	City	Comm	llSS:	lon	at	a i	neet	ing
held	this _		_ day	of _				202	4.				
	Authent	ticat	ed by	the I	Presi	ding	Offic	cer	and	Cle	erk	of	the
Commi	ission d	on		da	ay of				202	24.			
	Filed v	with	the C	lerk d	on							202	24.

	Mayor Teri Johnston
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
	Commissioner Lissette Carey
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez
	Commissioner Billy Wardlow
	Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
7 mm = 0 m .	TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
KERI OBRIEN, C	ITY CLERK